Family Impact Network



Emergent Initial Family Time Rate Sheet Effective January 1st, 2023

when referral is accepted, the visit will be scheduled and completed within 72 hours of			
placement.			
Service Coordinat	ion:		
	Payment generated by:		
Fixed amount based on the acceptance of the referral	Sprout recorded intakes	\$225	
Scheduled Visi	ts:		
	Payment generated by:		
	Sprout recorded Attended, No-show, and Cancelled less than 24-hour reports.	\$175	
Exceptions resulting in add	itional payment		
Extended Travel – If placement of the child results in total travel time in excess of 3 hours, all travel time over 3 hours will be paid at \$37.19 per hour. ** Must be approved by FIN prior to scheduling the visit	Sprout recorded time	\$37.19/ hour for time in excess of 3 hours	
_	Sprout recorded Attended, No-show, and Cancelled less than 24-hour reports.	\$175 for 2 nd visit report	
identifies placement of children separately that are over 30 miles	Sprout recorded Attended, No-show, and Cancelled less than 24-hour reports.	\$175 for 2 nd visit report	
Mileage:			
	Payment generated by:		
All actual miles driven will be reimbursed	Sprout recorded miles	.655 per mile	
The mileage rate is set by the Washington State Office of Financia be accessed at: https://www.ofm.wa.gov/sites/default/file			
Engagement Fui	nds:		

Expenses to remove barriers for a parent attending a visit.(i.e. bus fare,	Per visit-submit receipts end of month	\$35
taxi, ride-share, fuel)		

Family Impact Network



Emergent Initial Family Time Rate Sheet Effective January 1st, 2023